The Companies Act 1955 P. J. BRADEY LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER

Name of Company: P. J. Bradey Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of Beattie Wickham Mirams and Co., 846 Victoria Street, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton. Number of Matter: M.6/81. Date of Order: 10 December 1981.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 19 August 1981.

G. R. McCARTHY,

Deputy Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

5363

The Companies Act 1955 ROSEMONT MOTORS LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding-Up Order

Name of Company: Rosemont Motors Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly Normanby Road,
Paeroa. Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton. Number of Matter: M. 401/81. Date of Order: 10 December 1981.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 23 October 1981.

G. R. McCARTHY,

Deputy Official Assignee and Provisional Liquidator.

5378

The Companies Act 1955 AWATERE AGENCIES LTD. IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding-Up Order

Name of Company: Awatere Agencies Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of R. B. Lorrigan,
Duke Street, Cambridge. Now care of Official Assignee,
Hamilton

Registry of High Court: Hamilton. Number of Matter: M. 212/81. Date of Order: 10 December 1981.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 22 June 1981.

G. R. McCARTHY,
Deputy Official Assignee and Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

5377

OTAGO MINING CO. LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A, Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I, Gordon Stuart McLauchlan, propose to apply to the Registrar of the Companies at Dunedin for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days after the date of this notice or such later date as the the section may require, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 8th day of December 1981.

G. S. McLAUCHLAN, Applicant.

5284

NOTICE OF MEETING

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of WALKERS TROUSER BAR LTD. (in liquidation), a duly incorporated Company having its Registered Office at Hamilton:

Notice is hereby given in pursuance to section 290 of the above Act that a meeting of the creditors and members of Walkers Trouser Bar Ltd. (in liquidation), will be held at the offices of Beattie, Wickham, Mirams and Co., 846 Victina Street, Hamilton on Thursday, 21st January 1982, at 11 a.m., for the purpose of laying before such meeting an account of the conduct of the winding up during the preceding year.

Dated at Hamilton this 4th day of December 1981.

P. F. MIRAMS, Liquidator.

Proxies to be used at the meeting must be lodged with the liquidator at 846 Victoria Street, Hamilton not later than 4 p.m. on Wednesday the 20th day of January 1982.

5285

COUTINHO CARO AND CO. (A'ASIA) PTY. LTD.

NOTICE OF CEASING TO CARRY ON BUSINESS IN NEW ZEALAND NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 405 (2) of The Companies Act 1955, that Coutinho Caro and Company (A'Asia) Pty. Ltd., a company incorporated in Australia bat having a place of business in New Zealand at 12 Anzac Avenue, Auckland, intends to cease to have a place of business in New Zealand as from the seventh day of March 1982.

MITCHELL AND COVACICH, Accountants for the Company.

5062

STAN NICHOLS LTD. NO. HN. 1967/482

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 10 December 1981 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) Companies Act) the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 10th day of December 1981.

S. R. NICHOLS, Managing Director.

To The District Registrar of Companies.

5308

The Companies Act 1955 ELITE INVESTMENTS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I, John Joseph O'Dea, propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Dunedin for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days after the date of this notice or such later date as the section may require, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 7th day of August 1981.

J. J. O'DEA, Director.

5360

PINE PARK FARMS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A Companies Act 1955

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.